Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/ID WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date:; | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
26383 3/1%/5% C1 04 03
6. Status: [ Approved [] Denied by DWR/GMD [ Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
2/19/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 58427 8c. Landowner(s) Person iD
New to system [ Add Seqg# 1 New to system [] Add Seq#t
EVA DYCK

2143 ROAD 130
LAKIN KS 67860-6216

8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 58427 8d. WUC Person D 58427
New to system [] Add Seq# 1 New to system [ Add Seg# 1
EVA DYCK EVA DYCK
2143 ROAD 130 2143 ROAD 130
LAKIN KS 67860-6216 LAKIN KS 67860-6216
9. Documents and Enclosure(s). [ DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/18 < N & P Date to Comply: 12131118

[] Anti-Reverse Meter  [[] Meter Seal [] CheckValve [IN&P Form [ Water Tube [ Driller Copy []H &E Letter

{7 Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:

10. Use Made of Water  From: To:

Date Prepared: 2/27/18 By: TPM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)
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DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Drvision oF WATER RESOURCES
Garoen Ciry FrELD OFFICE
2508 Jonws STREET

Gazpen Citv, K8 67846-2804

Puong; (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture ks, gov

Governor Jerr CoLyer, M.D.
Jackie McCrASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

March 19,2018

EVADYCK
2143 ROAD 130
LAKIN KS 67860-6216

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 26383

Dear Mrs. Dyck:

Enclosed you will find a Summiary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register
of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources
by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within
15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed
Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

I

Thomas P, Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

RN
On this .0 day of March 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application
to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 26383 dated March 19, 2018 was mailed
postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

EVADYCK
2143 ROAD 130
LAKIN KS 67860-6216

Copy provided to GMD#3

7 Division of Water Resources



Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

D_ivision of Water Resources APPL[CAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
Fleld Office for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
E?Pf?k% - ((28250)) i%ﬁ%%ﬂ? USE AND/OR THE
iy POINT OF DIVERSION
g;rdk;n City(za (5(%24552325327901 STATE OF KANSAS

www.ksda.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. RECENED
40Som
File No. 26383 FEB 192018
1. Application is hereby.made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Gardan Clty Field Office
[ Place of Use Point of Diversion Division of Water Resourcas

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is; Groundwater [ Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant; -ENRIQUE-HENRY-& EVA DYCK
2143 ROAD 130 LAKIN KS 67860-6216 )
Phone Number: (620230~ 15776 Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: ENRIQUE-HENRY-& EVA DYCK
2143 ROAD 130 LAKIN KS 67860-6216
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:

3. The presently authorized place of use is:

Owner of Land ---- NAME: ENRIGUEHENRY8 EVA DYCK
ADDRESS: 2143 ROAD 130 LAKIN KS 67860-6216
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY NWY SW SE¥ TOTAL
E
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY | NWYi | swi | SE¥ || NE% | Nwis | SWys | SEY || NEV | NWY | SWY | SEY || NEW | NW | SWi4 | SEY ACRES

4, If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land - NAME: ng change to acres irrigated
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY NW e SW SE¥X TOTAL
ACRES

Sec. Twp. Range || NEY | NWvi | SW¥ | SEY I NEYA | NWY | SWY | SEV I NEW | NWy | SWiA | SEW § NEW | NYi4 | SWY | SEU

For Office Use Only: Code Fee$ COO TR# Receipt Date a/ﬁ{ S Check # /S 7

DWR 1-121 {Revised 01/05/2010) Page 1 File No.




10.

11.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the ne Quarter of the nw Quarter
of Section 4 , Township 25 South, Range 35 W,
in Kearny County, Kansas, ___ 3960 feet North 3990 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate 845 Authorized Quantity 272 Depth of well (feet)

{(PWR use only: Computer ID No. 4 GPS feet North feet West)

I This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {(Complete only if change is reqguested) Q({Q UAE LS N SO F (W

One in the ne Quarter of the nw Quarter of the Quarter
of Section 4 , Township 25 South, Range 35 W,
in Kearny County, Kansas, 3996 feet North 3913 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate s Proposed Quantity Al Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: ] Additional Weli [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the _ s€ Quarter of the se Quarter of the nw Quarter
of Section 4 , Township 25 South, Range 35 W,
in Kearny : County, Kansas, __ 2870 feet North 2670 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate 825 Authorized Quantity 272 Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 3 GPS Z467 feet North 1023 feet West)

$<-Fhis-peint will not be changed ﬁThis point will be changed as follows: o
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested} '+ © LoReeer LOSATIO—

One in the SE Quarter of the S Quarter of the A Quarter
of Section q , Township 15 South, Range 35 (EXNT)
in_ Kenaary County, Kansas, 2867  feetNorth 3UZ%  feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate N Propesed Quantity M Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [ Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new poirt of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

old well needs to be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram helow
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
Morth
If a well, is the test hole log attached? [X] Yes [] No 100 50 0 50 100
Jlli[l]lt_|_liil||lll,_,
When do you propose to complete the new point of » - .
diversion? 50 - + - n —
March 1, 2018 » - é": 50
if the point of diversion is a well: » - -
y West D111 [ 11X 11]111-0 East
{a) What are you going to do with the old well? B = 7]
plug - 4+ - + a0
(b) When will this be done? 2018 — _ _
sERRE NN dRNN R NN .
Groundwater  Management  Bistrict  recommendation 100 &0 SD h a0 100
7 O
attached? D Yes @ No smle 11: — .’-aol

13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated moare than
100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

Assisted by tpm

DWR 1-121 {Revised 01/05/2010) Page 2 File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing paint of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
Yes [} No (If no, all owners must sign this application.}

(b} Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

[ Yes 4 No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage fo property, public health or safety?
M Yes E1No (I no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized

agent (attach notarized statement autherizing represeniation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

oS . o elad J e
Dated at “\?_As e /O A, W , Kansas, this 19 day of _<s }))2 Lninon 5 ,20_ ¥

Henny 4@’6 2

(Owper) — Spouse
e pok eor v -

(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)

(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Ownen (Spouse)

(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas .
County of Qium % . oA

| hereby certify that the fore%g%jng application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this {4 day of

AN T3 ca/n;g* , 20

JONES

JULIE 9 e s
My Appointment Expires ?‘j . ?;{ngy%ic

My Commission Expires Decetnbier 16, 2018

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable pottions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necassary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be paid.

FE E

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below. Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture
{1} Application to change a pointof diversion 300 feetorless ... ... ... .. ... o ol $100
(2) Application to change a peint of diversionmorethan 300feet . .. ... ... ..o oL $200
{3) Applicationtochangethe place of Use ... .. . o

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/06/2010) Page 3 File No.




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
AR. 5-1-1 ef seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order doas hot change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 26383 . .

1.

A change apﬁlication was received on _I— R Ewany W, ZO1H requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Fiace(s) of use %1?4! b? [otc):lated %br\slt?r}iiall?( asb ls;hown
pplicable ot Applicable

foot

feet from the previously

ever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated

Ly Applicable ] Not Applicable

2.
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or saurces of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located withina SO
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. B Applicable {1 Not Applicable

4. The point{s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuaEEP/ be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion. [ Applicable ot Applicable

5. As required by K.AR. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KA.R. 5-6-13. Applicable [ Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall %roper!y install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whic _
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
EApplicable [ Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2012 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that consiruction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K A.R. 5-8-4e.
[eApplicable [] Not Applicable
The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice,
All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shali be equipgged
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing poliution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. (4 "Applicable [] Not Appiicable

10. Additional Conditions are attached. [] Yes Ko

11.

You have the right to a hearin

in accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(sc; of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
fimitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Wafer
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regufations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these dprovisicms may
result in civil penalties pursuant fo K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law,

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

in accordance with K AR, 5-

14-3 before this Summary Order becomes final action of the
Kansas Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing
must be filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 109 SW
9 Street, Topeka, Kansas 66612, within 15 days after the
date shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a
hearing is not requested in accordance with K. AR, 5-14-3,
this Summary Order will become effective on the 15" day
after the date shown on the Cerlificate of Service.

lror Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010)

Page 4

UM —

£ Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

(Print Name): THemas P, MAIZ_GUS

Division of Water Resources - iKansas Department of Agriculture

Date of Issuance: J¥R2CW 19, 7019

By:

State of Kansas )
. ) SS
County of _Frmmas )

Acknowledged befors me on W 18 017

by _Thomas. Y. SOaidens
Signature: ﬁ)m \i‘iw:e B
Notary Public

SUE KEENY
My Appointment Expires
June 8, 2018

My commission expires: _§



WELL LOG

DATE: 2/7/2018
Down‘y CUSTOMER NAME: HENRY DYCK
m LEGAL: NW 4-255-35W
m ’ COUNTY: KEARNEY
LEXINGTON, NE / §e
#‘ t,’?l GPS: 37 54 44.28" N
ﬂéff -101 10 18.48" W
/% , W ELL DRILLER: CHRIS P WOH: 18-026
FROM | 7O TYPE HARDNESS| cotor | SPEED [puLL pOwN OTHEEJT?E;Q”"'NG

0 1 TOP SOIL SOFT___ |DARK FAST SMOOTH
1 8 SILTY GLAY SOFT__ |Tan FAST SMOOTH
6 16 FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL SOFT ___|RED FAST SLIGHT CHATTER
16 26 FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL AND COARSE GRAVEL SOFT___|RED FAST CHATTER
26 a2 FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL SOFT___ |rED FAST SLIGHT CHATTER
42 57 FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL AND SOME COARSE GRAVEL SOFT___|RED FAST CHATTER
57 92 FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL SOFT ___ |RED FAST SLIGHT CHATTER
92 123 {FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL AND THIN BLUE CLAY LAYERS SOFT ___ |RED/BLUE|FAST IN & OUT CHATTER
123|137 lCOARSE SAND, FINE GRAVEL, AND TRACES OF BLUE CLAY SOFT__ |RED/BLUE|FAST SMOOTH
137|175 |FINE GRAVEL AND CLAYLAYERS /55 S b SOFT _ |RED EAST IN & OUT CHATTER
176|191 |FINE-MEDIUM SAND /o SOFT RED FAST SLIGHT CHATTER
191|202 |swiycLay SOFT ___|TAN FAST SMOOTH
202|208 IFINE:MEDIUM SAND /») SOFT ___ |RED FAST i SLIGHT CHATTER
208|217 {SANDYCLAY SOFT _ |7AN FAST SMOOTH
217|224 IMEDIUM-COARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL © i SOFT RED FAST ' CHATTER . .
224|246 |SANDYSILTY cLAY SOFT___ |TAN SLOW SMOOTH
246 . |264 " |FINE-MEDIUM SAND AND SOME SANDY CLAY { 87 SOFT___|TAN FAST SLI_GHT‘ CHATTER
64 |78 |swivoiay SOFT___ |TaN sLow SMOOTH
278 _ [285  {MEDIUM-COARSE SAND, FINE GRAVEL, AND SOME SILTYCLAY (22 |soFT  |RED FAST SLIGHT CHATTER
285|318 |BROWN CLAY W/SAND LENSE @302-305' FIRM BROWN _|stow SMOOTH
218 [367 _|FINE-MEDIUM SAND, TR. CLAY : ! ? SOFT _ |BROWN _[FAST SOME CHATTER
337 |a40  |SHALE(PUT ON PDC) COAALE =5 7 lemm GRAY SLOW  |x SMOOTH
340~ [346 - |SAND TR. SHALE {_ﬁ FIRM GRAY EASTER |SOME cHATTER
a46  lass  |suaALe DENSE __|GRAY SLOWER SMOOTHER

|33 lses.  |SAND WITHIN SHALE LENSES 32.  lsorter |orav  |east SOME CHATTER -

|aos “l408 |SHALE AND TRAGES GF SAND - Cy FIRM GRAY sLOW SMOOTH

X |48 1436 | SAND Wi TR. SHALE €D lsorter |omay  leasT SOME CHATTER -

436|475 |SHALE AND THIN SAND EAYERS FIRM GRAY SLOW SMOOTH
475|503 |sHALE | DENSE _ |GRAY SLOW SMOTTH

isos 7 |sés 7| SAND / SANDSTONE {27 SOFT___ |eRAY  lrast SOME CHATTER - -
565|600 |SHALE ~ ~TT" |bense {cRaY stow | SMOOTH

Doty —> |35
.
—Terht e ZAD




vowney
Drilling Inc.

LEXINOTOH, HE

ALLUAHCE, KE
TANOEH CITY, HE

Well Design
& Construction

Customer Name: HENRY DYCK
Legal: Nw4-258-35W Q372 % County: KEARNEY
G.P.S.: a7 54' 44.28"N Date:
-101 10 18.49" W WO #: 18026
e 07 180
DRILLER: WATER SUPPLY: NEARBY IRRIGATION WELL
HELPER(S): DRILLING RIG: M-100
BOREHOLE DIAMETER: 28" DRILLING METHOD: REVERSE CIRCULATICN
CASING DIAMETER: 18" QUIKGEL: TBD HOLE PLUG: TBD
TOTAL WELL DEPTH: 575' GRAVEL: TBD
DRILLING FLUID: TBD GRAVEL SUPPLIER: TBD
ADDITIONAL INFO: TEST HOLE #4
GROUT
AND SCREEN AND
GRAVEL CASING
IRRIGATION WELL
o' 1" SOUNDER TUBE C €——4" X 40' GRAVEL TUBE 0
GROUT { 38" X 20' CMP
HOLE PLUG SURFACE CASING
20" 16" .250 WALL
PLAIN STEEL CASING
147"
18" JOHNSON .
080 SLOT AGRI-SCREEN 40
187
16" 250 WALL a&"
PLAIN STEEL CASING
217
16" ,.250 WALL ,060 MILL SLOT 8@'
PERFORATED STEEL CASING
297
GRAVEL PACK 18" .250 WALL ‘7.1 9, ¢
PLAIN STEEL CASING
3T
16" .250 WALL 060 MILL SLOT !_, 0"
PERFORATED STEEL CASING
as7
16" JOHNSON &>'
050 SLOT AGRI-SCREEN
437"
16" 250 WALL .060 MILL SLOT ,_{ o !
PERFORATED STEEL CASING
477 )
16" .250 WALL ‘ f
PLAIN STEEL CASING ,,Zfﬁ
505'
16" JOHNSON (00
SOUNDER TUBE 050 SLOT AGRI-SCREEN
STOPS AT 540' 565'
16" 250 PLAIN STEEL CASING
575' (SUMP) 575"
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HENRY DYCK

COMPANY
WELL
LOCATION/FIELD
COUNTY
LOCATION
SECTION

DATE

DEPTH DRILLER
LOG BOTTOM
LOG TOP

CASING DIAMETER :
CASING TYPE
CASING THICKNESS:

BIT SIZE
MAGNETIC DECL,
MATRIX DENSITY
NEUTRON MATRIX

: DOWNEY DRILLING INC.
: HENRY DYCK

¢ KEARNEY
¢ NW
T4

¢ 02/07118
: 601

601.40
0.40

10.

. 6,25

1 0

12N

. LIMESTONE

N 37-54-44,28
W-101-10-18.49

OTHER SERVICES:

TOWNSHIP . 258

PERMANENT DATUM : GL

LOG MEASURED FROM: GL
DRL MEASURED FROM: GL

LOGGING UNIT P 1319
FIELD OFFICE : DD}
RECORDED BY : DAVE
BOREHGLE FLUID ¢ MUD
RM :

RM TEMPERATURE

MATRIX DELTAT 1 48

RANGE : 35W

KB
DF
GL

FILE ORIGINAL
TYPE : S057A
LGDATE: 02/07/18
LGTIME : 16:23:
THRESH: 99999

ALL SERVICES PROVIDED SUBJECT TO STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS
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TOOL CALUIBRATION HENRY DYCK 02/07/18 16:23

TOOL 9057A TMVERSION 4
SERIAL NUMBER 4607

DATE

Jun28,13
Jun28,13
Junz2s,13
Jun28,13
Jun28,13
Jun28,13
Jan25,18
Jan26,18
Jan25,18
Jan25,18
Jun28,13
Jun28,13
Jan26,18
Jan25,18
Jun2s, 13

TIME

07.29:49
07:29:48
08:56:32
08:56:32
07.27.57
07:27:57
13:28:44
13:28:44
13:28:30
13:28:30
08:48:69
08:48:59
13:28:68
13:28:58
08:57:34

SENSOR STANDARD
GAMMA 1.000 [API-GR |
GAMMA  340.000 [API-GR ]
NEUTRON  Default [CPS]
NEUTRON 271,000 [APIN ]
sp 0.000 MV ]
sp 331.000 MV ]
RES(16N) 0.000 {OHM-M |
RES(16N) 1956.000 {OHM-M ]
RES(64N) 0.000 [OHM-M ]
RES(B4N)  1988.000 [OHM-M ]
TEMP 40,800 [DEG_F |
TEMP 106.100 [DEG_F ]
RES 0.000 .  [OHM ]
RES 945,600 [OHM ]
POR(NEU), 100.000 [PERCENT]

0.000
310.000
Default
45.000
320998.000
158585.000
3930.000
431300.000
3470.000
432139,000
336359.000
380231.000
4315.000

..163825.000

» 46.000

RESPONSE

{CP5]
{CP§]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
{CPS]
{CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
{CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPs]




